
STAFF LIAISON(S):
Loveleen Sharma-Chopra

MEMBERS:
Brandon Stigner James Walton
Term(s): 2019-2021, 2022-2024 Term(s): 2023-2025
Plmbg Insp, City of South Bend/St. Joseph County Chief Building Inspector, Building Department 
South Bend, IN Port Saint Lucie, FL
bstigner@southbendin.gov waltonj@martin.fl.us

Hipolito Olmos Jhony Marinez-Hercules
Term(s): 2019-2021, 2022-2024 Term(s): 2023-2025
Building Official, City of Gilroy Master Combination Inspector, Fairfax, County
Gilroy, CA Fairfax, VA
hipolito.olmos@cityofgilroy.org jhony.martinez-hercules@fairfaxcounty.gov

John Jenkins III Rod Haney
Term(s): 2023-2025 Term(s): 2019-2021, 2022-2024
Plans Examiner, City of Westminster Building Official, City of Winfield
Westminster, CO Winfield, KS
jjenkins@cityofwestminster.us rhaney@windfieldks.org

Sara Retmier Jesus Suarez
Term(s): 2019-2021, 2022-2024 Term(s): 2022-2024
Chief Building Official, City of Beaumont Chief Plumbing Inspector, City of Miami 
Beaumont, CA Miami, FL
sretmier@beaumontca.gov jsuarez@miamigov.com
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